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Adressaten für PROMOS-Bewerbungen  
 

FB Fachbereich/Studiengang 
Degree/ Department 

Beauftragte(r)  E-Mail 

FB 1 Physik, Elektrotechnik 
MSc. Environmental Physics 
Electrical Engineering 

Dr. Annette Ladstätter-
Weißenmayer  

lad@iup.physik.uni-bremen.de 

FB 1 Physik 
Physics 

Prof. Dr. Stefan Bornholdt 
bornholdt@itp.uni-bremen.de 

FB 2 Biologie, Chemie 
Biology Chemistry 

Dr. Ute Meyer 
Prof. Christian Wild 

internationalfb2@uni-bremen.de 

FB 3 Informatik, Wirtschaftsinformatik 
Digitale Medien 
Computer Science, Digital Media 

Prof. Dr. Nico Hochgeschwender 

ni_ho@uni-bremen.de 

FB 3 Mathematik 
Mathematics 

Prof. Dr. Eberhard Oeljeklaus oel@math.uni-bremen.de 

FB 4 Produktionstechnik 
Production Technology 

Prof. Dr. Lucio Colombi Ciacchi 
Svenja Schell 

fb04int@uni-bremen.de 

FB 5 Geowissenschaften 
Geo Sciences 

Dr. Ulrike Wolf- Brozio wolfbroz@uni-bremen.de 

FB 6 Rechtswissenschaft 
Law 

Kerstin True-Biletski 
Prof. Dr. C. Schmid 

ktrue@uni-bremen.de 

FB 7 Wirtschaftswissenschaft 
Business Studies and Economics Sandra Dinkeldein 

fb07international@uni-
bremen.de 

FB 8 Sozialwissenschaften  
Social Sciences 
 

Michael Thiele 
 
Verfahren:  
https://www.uni-
bremen.de/fb8/international/wege-ins-
ausland/studieren-im-ausland 

thiele@uni-bremen.de 

FB 9 Gesamter FB 9: 
Kulturwissenschaften 
Cultural Studies (all degrees) 

Dr. Martina Grimmig 
martina.grimmig@uni-
bremen.de 

FB 
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Gesamter FB 10: 
Sprach-und /Literaturwissenschaft 
Linguistics and Literary Studies 

Dr. Henrike Evers  
henrike.evers@uni-bremen.de 
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Wirtschafts-/Psychologie 
Psychology, Economic Psychology Dr. Iris Stahlke 

istahlke@uni-bremen.de 

FB 
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Public Health 
Urte Klink ph_inter@uni-bremen.de 

FB 
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Erziehungs- und 
Bildungswissenschaften  
Pedagogics and Educational Science 

Lara-Joy Rensen 
l.rensen@uni-bremen.de 

 


